

## **NOTICE**

**15<sup>th</sup> February 2017**

### **Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.**

Surat Municipal Corporation (SMC) has released a new addendum & corrigendum in relation to the Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city project.

In view of that this addendum and corrigendum is released, where in:

1. This Addendum and Corrigendum shall be the part of the RFP documents.
2. All details specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum supersede relevant items to that effect as provided in the original RFP documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original RFP document shall remain unchanged.
3. Bidders shall read and consider following points, which shall be a part of the RFP documents.

**-sd-**  
**General Manager**

Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.

**EOI No. BECIL/ Smart/ 2016-17/01**

**Dated: 15<sup>th</sup> February 2017**

**Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.**



**BROADCAST ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INDIA LTD**

**Head Office:** 14-B Ring Road, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002

Tel: +91 11 23378823 Fax: 91 1123379885

**Corporate Office:** 56-A/17, Block-C, Sector-62, Noida-201307

Tel: +91 120 4177850 Fax: +91 120 4177879

Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.

1. BECIL will undertake empanelment of System Integrator agency (ies) having relevant experience in designing, installation, commissioning & maintenance of Variable Message Board. The evaluation of bidders for empanelment of System Integrator agency (ies) for Variable Message board will be undertaken as:

S. No	Evaluation Criteria	Sub-Criteria	Scoring	Documents Required	Max. Marks
1.	Company Turnover (40 marks)	Minimum average annual turnover of more than INR 10 Crores in each of the last three consecutive financial years i.e. 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 10-25 Crores: 24 marks</li> <li>• 26- 50 Crores:32 Marks</li> <li>• Above 50 Crores:40</li> </ul>	Copies of the audited Balance sheets duly audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.	40
2.	Relevant Firm Experience (60 marks)	Experience in executing at least one project with (at least 20 Variable Messaging Boards) the bidder will get 36 marks.	Number of Projects & Marks >4-60 = 4 -54 = 3-48 = 2-42 = 1-36	Completion Certificates from the client; OR  Work Order + Self Certificate of Completion (Certified by the Statutory Auditor); OR  Work Order + Phase Completion Certificate from the client	60

Bidders have to get 60 marks to be empanelled under this category.

## 2. Correctiouns

Sl. No.	Section	Page No	Tender Reference	Existing Clause	Amended/ New Clause
1.	1.1	1 & 5	EOI Schedule and Critical Dates	Submission of proposals : 1300 Hrs, 16 <sup>th</sup> February 2017	Submission of proposals : 1300 Hrs, 21 <sup>st</sup> February 2017
2.	Proforma II	15	SI having experience in Vehicle	Experience in executing at least one project (at least 50 Vehicle	Experience in executing at least one project (at least 50 Vehicle

Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.

			Actuated (Semi-Actuated or Fully Actuated) Traffic Signals	Actuated -SemiActuated or Fully Actuated Traffic Signals with centralized software system or controlling traffic signals) the bidder will get 60 marks	Actuated -SemiActuated or Fully Actuated Traffic Signals with centralized software system or controlling traffic signals) the bidder will get 36 marks
3	Proforma II	15	SI having experience in Vehicle Actuated (Semi-Actuated or Fully Actuated) Traffic Signals	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 50-75 Lakhs: 24 marks</li> <li>• 76- 100 Lakhs:32 Marks</li> <li>• Above 100 Lakhs:40 Marks</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 50-75 Crores: 24 marks</li> <li>• 76- 100 Crores:32 Marks</li> <li>• Above 100 Crores:40 Marks</li> </ul>
4	Proforma II	16	SI having experience in Traffic Violation Detection projects	Experience in executing one project (one traffic violation detection project having 50 cameras to detect speed violation / red light violation / wrong side violation/ no parking violation along with software, the bidder will get 60 marks.	Experience in executing one project (one traffic violation detection project having 50 cameras to detect speed violation / red light violation / wrong side violation/ no parking violation along with software, the bidder will get 36 marks.
5	Proforma II	16	SI having experience in Traffic Violation Detection projects	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 50-75 Lakhs: 24 marks</li> <li>• 76- 100 Lakhs:32 Marks</li> <li>• Above 100 Lakhs:40 Marks</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 50-75 Crores: 24 marks</li> <li>• 76- 100 Crores:32 Marks</li> <li>• Above 100 Crores:40 Marks</li> </ul>
6	Proforma II	16	SI having experience in Emergency/ Panic Button	Experience in executing one project that entails emergency/ panic buttons (at least 10 aggregate emergency / panic buttons) the bidder will get 60 marks	Experience in executing one project that entails emergency/ panic buttons (at least 10 aggregate emergency / panic buttons) the bidder will get 36 marks

Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.

Addendum & Corrigendum for Invitation for Expression of Interest for Prebid empanelment of partner to bid in RFP for Selection of Implementation Agency for Integrated traffic control system(ITCS) in Surat city.